

ACFC to Race at Texas World Speedway Feb 15-17

ACFC Racing News

(PRWEB) February 11, 2002 -- Press Release

Washington, DC - The American Coalition for Fathers and Children (ACFC) is pleased to announce the ACFC Racing Team will be "Racing to Shared Parenting because "Children Need Both Parents"" at Texas World Speedway February 15 - 17, 2002. All are invited to come out to TWS, enjoy a weekend of multi division auto racing, meet the driver Michael Morris, tour the garage and pit areas and take photo's of the cars.

ACFC Racing was formed for the specific purpose of spreading the message "Children Need Both Parents." Over 5,000 children (one every six seconds) lose a relationship with one of their parents each day in the family courts of America. ACFC Racing's program is designed to encourage the public to consider "Shared Parenting" as an alternative to the existing standard of one parent remaining in their children's lives while the other parent is relegated to visitor status.

ACFC races in the Formula Atlantic division on the SCCA national schedule. These are open wheel cars like those racing in the Indy 500. ACFC also runs a race modified Honda Prelude in the EP class. ACFC driver Michael Morris has won numerous checkered flags during his sixteen years of professional driving.

While the team may not take the checkered flag every time, everyone wins with Shared Parenting. Plan to come on out to the track February 15 - 17, enjoy some family fun, see great cars and support ACFC "Racing to Shared Parenting because "Children Need Both Parents.""

Note ACFC is the largest Shared Parenting organization in the United States, with 100 affiliated chapters in 26 states representing over 45,000 individuals. ACFC is an IRS recognized 501(c)(3) charitable organization, contributions are tax-deductible to the extent permitted by law. ACFC invites all to become members and promotes the message that children should have an ongoing relationship with both parents regardless of the parents' present marital status.

For further information or to set up an interview regarding ACFC Racing and Shared Parenting contact: Dianna Thompson at (800) 978-3237.

ACFC Racing corporate sponsorship opportunities are available.						
+++++++	-++ -		+++++	+++++++	+++++++	++++++



Children Need BOTH Parents!

The American Coalition for Fathers and Children



Contact Information Michael Morris Motorsports-marketing.com, Inc. http://www.motorsports-marketing.com 6105849600

Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.